



City of Sherwood  
Schamburg Street Pavement, Storm and Sanitary Rehabilitation Project  
Bid Tabulation (Base)  
Bid Closing Thursday, January 16, 2025 at 2:00 PM

|       |                                                          |      |          | Bid Base - North Santiam Paving Co |               | Bid Base - Pacific Excavation Inc |               | Bid Base - Western United Group |               | Bid Base - Canby Excavating |               | Bid Base - Moore Excavation |               | Bid Base - KNL |       | Engineer's Estimate |               |
|-------|----------------------------------------------------------|------|----------|------------------------------------|---------------|-----------------------------------|---------------|---------------------------------|---------------|-----------------------------|---------------|-----------------------------|---------------|----------------|-------|---------------------|---------------|
| ITEM  | Description                                              | Unit | Quantity | Unit Price                         | Total         | Unit Price                        | Total         | Unit Price                      | Total         | Unit Price                  | Total         | Unit Price                  | Total         | Unit Price     | Total | Unit Price          | Total         |
| 1     | Mobilization                                             | LS   | 1        | \$ 111,600.75                      | \$ 111,600.75 | \$ 103,312.00                     | \$ 103,312.00 | \$ 74,000.00                    | \$ 74,000.00  | \$ 104,675.00               | \$ 104,675.00 | \$ 80,000.00                | \$ 80,000.00  | n/a            | n/a   | \$ 90,000.00        | \$ 90,000.00  |
| 2     | Temporary Work Zone Traffic Control, Complete            | LS   | 1        | \$ 8,750.00                        | \$ 8,750.00   | \$ 15,000.00                      | \$ 15,000.00  | \$ 22,000.00                    | \$ 22,000.00  | \$ 6,750.00                 | \$ 6,750.00   | \$ 25,000.00                | \$ 25,000.00  | n/a            | n/a   | \$ 24,000.00        | \$ 24,000.00  |
| 3     | Temporary Construction Access Road                       | LS   | 1        | \$ 21,300.00                       | \$ 21,300.00  | \$ 14,000.00                      | \$ 14,000.00  | \$ 1,500.00                     | \$ 1,500.00   | \$ 13,355.00                | \$ 13,355.00  | \$ 25,000.00                | \$ 25,000.00  | n/a            | n/a   | \$ 7,500.00         | \$ 7,500.00   |
| 4     | Orange Construction Fence                                | LF   | 475      | \$ 3.25                            | \$ 1,543.75   | \$ 5.00                           | \$ 2,375.00   | \$ 3.00                         | \$ 1,425.00   | \$ 4.00                     | \$ 1,900.00   | \$ 6.00                     | \$ 2,850.00   | n/a            | n/a   | \$ 0.75             | \$ 356.25     |
| 5     | Erosion Control, Complete                                | LS   | 1        | \$ 2,000.00                        | \$ 2,000.00   | \$ 1,300.00                       | \$ 1,300.00   | \$ 5,000.00                     | \$ 5,000.00   | \$ 30,625.00                | \$ 30,625.00  | \$ 25,000.00                | \$ 25,000.00  | n/a            | n/a   | \$ 9,000.00         | \$ 9,000.00   |
| 6     | Construction Survey Work                                 | LS   | 1        | \$ 8,750.00                        | \$ 8,750.00   | \$ 15,000.00                      | \$ 15,000.00  | \$ 12,500.00                    | \$ 12,500.00  | \$ 13,450.00                | \$ 13,450.00  | \$ 15,000.00                | \$ 15,000.00  | n/a            | n/a   | \$ 13,000.00        | \$ 13,000.00  |
| 7     | Removal of Structures and Obstructions                   | LS   | 1        | \$ 1,550.00                        | \$ 1,550.00   | \$ 10,000.00                      | \$ 10,000.00  | \$ 9,000.00                     | \$ 9,000.00   | \$ 25,100.00                | \$ 25,100.00  | \$ 35,000.00                | \$ 35,000.00  | n/a            | n/a   | \$ 8,540.00         | \$ 8,540.00   |
| 8     | Removal of Concrete Curbs                                | FT   | 162      | \$ 13.00                           | \$ 2,106.00   | \$ 10.00                          | \$ 1,620.00   | \$ 17.00                        | \$ 2,754.00   | \$ 8.85                     | \$ 1,433.70   | \$ 10.00                    | \$ 1,620.00   | n/a            | n/a   | \$ 10.00            | \$ 1,620.00   |
| 9     | Removal of Sanitary Manholes                             | EA   | 2        | \$ 1,150.00                        | \$ 2,300.00   | \$ 750.00                         | \$ 1,500.00   | \$ 5,500.00                     | \$ 11,000.00  | \$ 450.00                   | \$ 900.00     | \$ 2,400.00                 | \$ 4,800.00   | n/a            | n/a   | \$ 2,000.00         | \$ 4,000.00   |
| 10    | Removal of Catch Basin                                   | EA   | 2        | \$ 440.00                          | \$ 880.00     | \$ 725.00                         | \$ 1,450.00   | \$ 1,500.00                     | \$ 3,000.00   | \$ 224.00                   | \$ 448.00     | \$ 650.00                   | \$ 1,300.00   | n/a            | n/a   | \$ 1,000.00         | \$ 2,000.00   |
| 11    | Clearing and Grubbing                                    | LS   | 1        | \$ 6,250.00                        | \$ 6,250.00   | \$ 5,000.00                       | \$ 5,000.00   | \$ 8,500.00                     | \$ 8,500.00   | \$ 12,750.00                | \$ 12,750.00  | \$ 15,000.00                | \$ 15,000.00  | n/a            | n/a   | \$ 6,000.00         | \$ 6,000.00   |
| 12    | General Excavation                                       | CY   | 200      | \$ 52.00                           | \$ 10,400.00  | \$ 45.00                          | \$ 9,000.00   | \$ 51.00                        | \$ 10,200.00  | \$ 18.50                    | \$ 3,700.00   | \$ 150.00                   | \$ 30,000.00  | n/a            | n/a   | \$ 50.00            | \$ 10,000.00  |
| 13    | Asphalt and Base Rock Removal                            | SY   | 1206     | \$ 7.00                            | \$ 8,442.00   | \$ 15.00                          | \$ 18,090.00  | \$ 12.00                        | \$ 14,472.00  | \$ 5.55                     | \$ 6,693.30   | \$ 10.00                    | \$ 12,060.00  | n/a            | n/a   | \$ 10.00            | \$ 12,060.00  |
| 14    | Base Rock Grading                                        | LS   | 1        | \$ 2,600.00                        | \$ 2,600.00   | \$ 5,000.00                       | \$ 5,000.00   | \$ 10,500.00                    | \$ 10,500.00  | \$ 12,600.00                | \$ 12,600.00  | \$ 12,000.00                | \$ 12,000.00  | n/a            | n/a   | \$ 18,000.00        | \$ 18,000.00  |
| 15    | Portland Cement                                          | TON  | 45       | \$ 220.00                          | \$ 9,900.00   | \$ 220.00                         | \$ 9,900.00   | \$ 240.00                       | \$ 10,800.00  | \$ 237.00                   | \$ 10,665.00  | \$ 200.00                   | \$ 9,000.00   | n/a            | n/a   | \$ 175.00           | \$ 7,875.00   |
| 16    | Treated Subgrade, 10" thick.                             | SY   | 1206     | \$ 21.50                           | \$ 25,929.00  | \$ 11.00                          | \$ 13,266.00  | \$ 5.00                         | \$ 6,030.00   | \$ 6.55                     | \$ 7,899.30   | \$ 9.00                     | \$ 10,854.00  | n/a            | n/a   | \$ 6.50             | \$ 7,839.00   |
| 17    | Trench Foundation                                        | CY   | 50       | \$ 90.00                           | \$ 4,500.00   | \$ 75.00                          | \$ 3,750.00   | \$ 80.00                        | \$ 4,000.00   | \$ 60.00                    | \$ 3,000.00   | \$ 75.00                    | \$ 3,750.00   | n/a            | n/a   | \$ 50.00            | \$ 2,500.00   |
| 18    | Video Inspection                                         | FT   | 1490     | \$ 5.50                            | \$ 8,195.00   | \$ 5.00                           | \$ 7,450.00   | \$ 2.00                         | \$ 2,980.00   | \$ 7.70                     | \$ 11,473.00  | \$ 12.00                    | \$ 17,880.00  | n/a            | n/a   | \$ 5.00             | \$ 7,450.00   |
| 19    | 12" PVC Pipe Storm Main (Granular Backfill)              | FT   | 532      | \$ 132.00                          | \$ 70,224.00  | \$ 135.00                         | \$ 71,820.00  | \$ 100.00                       | \$ 53,200.00  | \$ 114.00                   | \$ 60,648.00  | \$ 200.00                   | \$ 106,400.00 | n/a            | n/a   | \$ 120.00           | \$ 63,840.00  |
| 20    | 10" PVC Pipe Storm Lateral (Granular Backfill)           | FT   | 38       | \$ 135.00                          | \$ 5,130.00   | \$ 138.00                         | \$ 5,244.00   | \$ 150.00                       | \$ 5,700.00   | \$ 137.00                   | \$ 5,206.00   | \$ 230.00                   | \$ 8,740.00   | n/a            | n/a   | \$ 110.00           | \$ 4,180.00   |
| 21    | 8" PVC Pipe Sanitary Main (Granular Backfill)            | FT   | 475      | \$ 140.00                          | \$ 66,500.00  | \$ 161.00                         | \$ 76,475.00  | \$ 100.00                       | \$ 47,500.00  | \$ 116.00                   | \$ 55,100.00  | \$ 185.00                   | \$ 87,875.00  | n/a            | n/a   | \$ 100.00           | \$ 47,500.00  |
| 22    | 8" C-900 Sanitary Main (Granular Backfill)               | FT   | 19       | \$ 110.00                          | \$ 2,090.00   | \$ 204.00                         | \$ 3,876.00   | \$ 200.00                       | \$ 3,800.00   | \$ 136.00                   | \$ 2,584.00   | \$ 275.00                   | \$ 5,225.00   | n/a            | n/a   | \$ 150.00           | \$ 2,850.00   |
| 23    | 8" PVC Pipe Sanitary Main (Native Backfill)              | FT   | 330      | \$ 72.50                           | \$ 23,925.00  | \$ 92.00                          | \$ 30,360.00  | \$ 80.00                        | \$ 26,400.00  | \$ 106.00                   | \$ 34,980.00  | \$ 140.00                   | \$ 46,200.00  | n/a            | n/a   | \$ 80.00            | \$ 26,400.00  |
| 24    | 8" HDPE DR17 Sanitary Main (Directional Drill)           | FT   | 96       | \$ 180.00                          | \$ 17,280.00  | \$ 195.00                         | \$ 18,720.00  | \$ 350.00                       | \$ 33,600.00  | \$ 234.00                   | \$ 22,464.00  | \$ 350.00                   | \$ 33,600.00  | n/a            | n/a   | \$ 200.00           | \$ 19,200.00  |
| 25    | PVC Sanitary Lateral Piping (Granular Backfill)          | EA   | 7        | \$ 4,250.00                        | \$ 29,750.00  | \$ 3,500.00                       | \$ 24,500.00  | \$ 4,500.00                     | \$ 31,500.00  | \$ 3,170.00                 | \$ 22,190.00  | \$ 5,700.00                 | \$ 39,900.00  | n/a            | n/a   | \$ 2,000.00         | \$ 14,000.00  |
| 26    | PVC Sanitary Lateral Piping (Native Backfill)            | EA   | 6        | \$ 1,600.00                        | \$ 9,600.00   | \$ 2,000.00                       | \$ 12,000.00  | \$ 4,000.00                     | \$ 24,000.00  | \$ 930.00                   | \$ 5,580.00   | \$ 2,400.00                 | \$ 14,400.00  | n/a            | n/a   | \$ 1,500.00         | \$ 9,000.00   |
| 27    | PVC Sanitary Lateral Piping to HDPE Connection (Granular | EA   | 1        | \$ 2,600.00                        | \$ 2,600.00   | \$ 2,200.00                       | \$ 2,200.00   | \$ 3,500.00                     | \$ 3,500.00   | \$ 1,825.00                 | \$ 1,825.00   | \$ 2,300.00                 | \$ 2,300.00   | n/a            | n/a   | \$ 2,000.00         | \$ 2,000.00   |
| 28    | Concrete Sanitary Sewer Manholes                         | EA   | 8        | \$ 9,000.00                        | \$ 72,000.00  | \$ 8,000.00                       | \$ 64,000.00  | \$ 7,000.00                     | \$ 56,000.00  | \$ 7,240.00                 | \$ 57,920.00  | \$ 9,600.00                 | \$ 76,800.00  | n/a            | n/a   | \$ 8,000.00         | \$ 64,000.00  |
| 29    | Concrete Storm Sewer Manholes                            | EA   | 3        | \$ 8,350.00                        | \$ 25,050.00  | \$ 5,200.00                       | \$ 15,600.00  | \$ 7,000.00                     | \$ 21,000.00  | \$ 5,925.00                 | \$ 17,775.00  | \$ 8,500.00                 | \$ 25,500.00  | n/a            | n/a   | \$ 6,000.00         | \$ 18,000.00  |
| 30    | Concrete Shallow Flat Top Sanitary Manholes              | EA   | 1        | \$ 8,800.00                        | \$ 8,800.00   | \$ 7,500.00                       | \$ 7,500.00   | \$ 6,000.00                     | \$ 6,000.00   | \$ 7,890.00                 | \$ 7,890.00   | \$ 9,000.00                 | \$ 9,000.00   | n/a            | n/a   | \$ 5,500.00         | \$ 5,500.00   |
| 31    | Catch Basin, CG-2                                        | EA   | 1        | \$ 3,500.00                        | \$ 3,500.00   | \$ 4,000.00                       | \$ 4,000.00   | \$ 6,500.00                     | \$ 6,500.00   | \$ 3,190.00                 | \$ 3,190.00   | \$ 4,000.00                 | \$ 4,000.00   | n/a            | n/a   | \$ 3,500.00         | \$ 3,500.00   |
| 32    | Catch Basin, CG-30                                       | EA   | 2        | \$ 3,600.00                        | \$ 7,200.00   | \$ 3,200.00                       | \$ 6,400.00   | \$ 6,000.00                     | \$ 12,000.00  | \$ 3,335.00                 | \$ 6,670.00   | \$ 4,100.00                 | \$ 8,200.00   | n/a            | n/a   | \$ 5,000.00         | \$ 10,000.00  |
| 33    | Adjusting Boxes                                          | EA   | 6        | \$ 175.00                          | \$ 1,050.00   | \$ 175.00                         | \$ 1,050.00   | \$ 250.00                       | \$ 1,500.00   | \$ 430.00                   | \$ 2,580.00   | \$ 200.00                   | \$ 1,200.00   | n/a            | n/a   | \$ 100.00           | \$ 600.00     |
| 34    | Connection to Existing Storm Manhole                     | EA   | 1        | \$ 4,250.00                        | \$ 4,250.00   | \$ 3,200.00                       | \$ 3,200.00   | \$ 5,500.00                     | \$ 5,500.00   | \$ 4,080.00                 | \$ 4,080.00   | \$ 3,000.00                 | \$ 3,000.00   | n/a            | n/a   | \$ 1,500.00         | \$ 1,500.00   |
| 35    | 3/4"-0" Aggregate Base                                   | TON  | 110      | \$ 51.00                           | \$ 5,610.00   | \$ 135.00                         | \$ 14,850.00  | \$ 55.00                        | \$ 6,050.00   | \$ 32.25                    | \$ 3,547.50   | \$ 85.00                    | \$ 9,350.00   | n/a            | n/a   | \$ 50.00            | \$ 5,500.00   |
| 36    | Level 2, 1/2" Dense ACP                                  | TON  | 380      | \$ 122.00                          | \$ 46,360.00  | \$ 142.00                         | \$ 53,960.00  | \$ 150.00                       | \$ 57,000.00  | \$ 158.00                   | \$ 60,040.00  | \$ 140.00                   | \$ 53,200.00  | n/a            | n/a   | \$ 150.00           | \$ 57,000.00  |
| 37    | Level 2, 1/2" Dense ACP Temporary                        | SQYD | 180      | \$ 27.00                           | \$ 4,860.00   | \$ 41.00                          | \$ 7,380.00   | \$ 100.00                       | \$ 18,000.00  | \$ 35.00                    | \$ 6,300.00   | \$ 42.00                    | \$ 7,560.00   | n/a            | n/a   | \$ 20.00            | \$ 3,600.00   |
| 38    | Concrete Driveway                                        | SF   | 1300     | \$ 14.00                           | \$ 18,200.00  | \$ 17.00                          | \$ 22,100.00  | \$ 20.00                        | \$ 26,000.00  | \$ 19.50                    | \$ 25,350.00  | \$ 20.00                    | \$ 26,000.00  | n/a            | n/a   | \$ 30.00            | \$ 39,000.00  |
| 39    | Monolithic Concrete Curb and Gutter                      | FT   | 830      | \$ 35.75                           | \$ 29,672.50  | \$ 38.00                          | \$ 31,540.00  | \$ 70.00                        | \$ 58,100.00  | \$ 42.50                    | \$ 35,275.00  | \$ 44.00                    | \$ 36,520.00  | n/a            | n/a   | \$ 35.00            | \$ 29,050.00  |
| 40    | Concrete Curb, Vertical                                  | FT   | 112      | \$ 37.50                           | \$ 4,200.00   | \$ 51.00                          | \$ 5,712.00   | \$ 100.00                       | \$ 11,200.00  | \$ 51.15                    | \$ 5,728.80   | \$ 50.00                    | \$ 5,600.00   | n/a            | n/a   | \$ 30.00            | \$ 3,360.00   |
| 41    | Yard Restoration                                         | LS   | 1        | \$ 12,500.00                       | \$ 12,500.00  | \$ 9,500.00                       | \$ 9,500.00   | \$ 19,000.00                    | \$ 19,000.00  | \$ 28,627.00                | \$ 28,627.00  | \$ 15,000.00                | \$ 15,000.00  | n/a            | n/a   | \$ 12,000.00        | \$ 12,000.00  |
| 42    | Contingency (15%)                                        |      | 1        |                                    |               |                                   |               |                                 |               |                             |               |                             |               |                |       |                     |               |
| TOTAL |                                                          |      |          |                                    | \$ 707,348.00 |                                   | \$ 729,000.00 |                                 | \$ 742,711.00 |                             | \$ 742,967.60 |                             | \$ 951,684.00 |                | \$ -  |                     | \$ 673,320.25 |



City of Sherwood  
Schamburg Street Pavement, Storm and Sanitary Rehabilitation Project  
Bid Tabulation (Alternate)  
Bid Closing Thursday, January 16, 2025 at 2:00 PM

|       |                                                           |      | Bid Alternate - North Santiam Paving Co |               |               |               | Bid Alternate - Canby Excavating |              |               |              | Bid Alternate - Pacific Excavating |              |               |              | Bid Alternate - KNL |              |               |            | Bid Alternate - Western United Group |            |       |            | Bid Alternate - Moore Excavation |  |  |  | Engineer's Estimate |  |  |  |
|-------|-----------------------------------------------------------|------|-----------------------------------------|---------------|---------------|---------------|----------------------------------|--------------|---------------|--------------|------------------------------------|--------------|---------------|--------------|---------------------|--------------|---------------|------------|--------------------------------------|------------|-------|------------|----------------------------------|--|--|--|---------------------|--|--|--|
| ITEM  | Description                                               | Unit | Quantity                                | Unit Price    | Total         | Unit Price    | Total                            | Unit Price   | Total         | Unit Price   | Total                              | Unit Price   | Total         | Unit Price   | Total               | Unit Price   | Total         | Unit Price | Total                                | Unit Price | Total | Unit Price | Total                            |  |  |  |                     |  |  |  |
| 1     | Mobilization                                              | LS   | 1                                       | \$ 105,850.00 | \$ 105,850.00 | \$ 104,675.00 | \$ 104,675.00                    | \$ 98,270.00 | \$ 98,270.00  | \$ 40,000.00 | \$ 40,000.00                       | \$ 82,000.00 | \$ 82,000.00  | \$ 80,000.00 | \$ 80,000.00        | \$ 90,000.00 | \$ 90,000.00  |            |                                      |            |       |            |                                  |  |  |  |                     |  |  |  |
| 2     | Temporary Work Zone Traffic Control, Complete             | LS   | 1                                       | \$ 8,750.00   | \$ 8,750.00   | \$ 6,750.00   | \$ 6,750.00                      | \$ 15,000.00 | \$ 15,000.00  | \$ 50,000.00 | \$ 50,000.00                       | \$ 21,000.00 | \$ 21,000.00  | \$ 25,000.00 | \$ 25,000.00        | \$ 24,000.00 | \$ 24,000.00  |            |                                      |            |       |            |                                  |  |  |  |                     |  |  |  |
| 3     | Temporary Construction Access Road                        | LS   | 1                                       | \$ 21,300.00  | \$ 21,300.00  | \$ 13,355.00  | \$ 13,355.00                     | \$ 7,500.00  | \$ 7,500.00   | \$ 5,500.00  | \$ 5,500.00                        | \$ 1,500.00  | \$ 1,500.00   | \$ 25,000.00 | \$ 25,000.00        | \$ 7,500.00  | \$ 7,500.00   |            |                                      |            |       |            |                                  |  |  |  |                     |  |  |  |
| 4     | Orange Construction Fence                                 | LF   | 226                                     | \$ 3.25       | \$ 734.50     | \$ 4.00       | \$ 904.00                        | \$ 5.00      | \$ 1,130.00   | \$ 6.00      | \$ 1,356.00                        | \$ 5.00      | \$ 1,130.00   | \$ 6.00      | \$ 1,356.00         | \$ 0.75      | \$ 169.50     |            |                                      |            |       |            |                                  |  |  |  |                     |  |  |  |
| 5     | Erosion Control, Complete                                 | LS   | 1                                       | \$ 2,000.00   | \$ 2,000.00   | \$ 28,300.00  | \$ 28,300.00                     | \$ 1,300.00  | \$ 1,300.00   | \$ 5,000.00  | \$ 5,000.00                        | \$ 4,500.00  | \$ 4,500.00   | \$ 25,000.00 | \$ 25,000.00        | \$ 9,000.00  | \$ 9,000.00   |            |                                      |            |       |            |                                  |  |  |  |                     |  |  |  |
| 6     | Construction Survey Work                                  | LS   | 1                                       | \$ 8,750.00   | \$ 8,750.00   | \$ 13,450.00  | \$ 13,450.00                     | \$ 15,000.00 | \$ 15,000.00  | \$ 15,000.00 | \$ 15,000.00                       | \$ 12,000.00 | \$ 12,000.00  | \$ 15,000.00 | \$ 15,000.00        | \$ 13,000.00 | \$ 13,000.00  |            |                                      |            |       |            |                                  |  |  |  |                     |  |  |  |
| 7     | Removal of Structures and Obstructions                    | LS   | 1                                       | \$ 1,550.00   | \$ 1,550.00   | \$ 18,755.00  | \$ 18,755.00                     | \$ 10,000.00 | \$ 10,000.00  | \$ 8,000.00  | \$ 8,000.00                        | \$ 8,500.00  | \$ 8,500.00   | \$ 35,000.00 | \$ 35,000.00        | \$ 8,540.00  | \$ 8,540.00   |            |                                      |            |       |            |                                  |  |  |  |                     |  |  |  |
| 8     | Removal of Concrete Curbs                                 | FT   | 162                                     | \$ 13.00      | \$ 2,106.00   | \$ 8.85       | \$ 1,433.70                      | \$ 10.00     | \$ 1,620.00   | \$ 20.00     | \$ 3,240.00                        | \$ 10.00     | \$ 1,620.00   | \$ 10.00     | \$ 1,620.00         | \$ 10.00     | \$ 1,620.00   |            |                                      |            |       |            |                                  |  |  |  |                     |  |  |  |
| 9     | Removal of Sanitary Manholes                              | EA   | 2                                       | \$ 1,150.00   | \$ 2,300.00   | \$ 450.00     | \$ 900.00                        | \$ 750.00    | \$ 1,500.00   | \$ 2,200.00  | \$ 4,400.00                        | \$ 5,000.00  | \$ 10,000.00  | \$ 2,400.00  | \$ 4,800.00         | \$ 2,000.00  | \$ 4,000.00   |            |                                      |            |       |            |                                  |  |  |  |                     |  |  |  |
| 10    | Removal of Catch Basin                                    | EA   | 2                                       | \$ 440.00     | \$ 880.00     | \$ 224.00     | \$ 448.00                        | \$ 725.00    | \$ 1,450.00   | \$ 1,400.00  | \$ 2,800.00                        | \$ 1,500.00  | \$ 3,000.00   | \$ 650.00    | \$ 1,300.00         | \$ 1,000.00  | \$ 2,000.00   |            |                                      |            |       |            |                                  |  |  |  |                     |  |  |  |
| 11    | Clearing and Grubbing                                     | LS   | 1                                       | \$ 3,400.00   | \$ 3,400.00   | \$ 6,370.00   | \$ 6,370.00                      | \$ 5,000.00  | \$ 5,000.00   | \$ 2,000.00  | \$ 2,000.00                        | \$ 8,500.00  | \$ 8,500.00   | \$ 15,000.00 | \$ 15,000.00        | \$ 6,000.00  | \$ 6,000.00   |            |                                      |            |       |            |                                  |  |  |  |                     |  |  |  |
| 12    | General Excavation                                        | CY   | 200                                     | \$ 52.00      | \$ 10,400.00  | \$ 18.50      | \$ 3,700.00                      | \$ 45.00     | \$ 9,000.00   | \$ 48.00     | \$ 9,600.00                        | \$ 50.00     | \$ 10,000.00  | \$ 150.00    | \$ 30,000.00        | \$ 50.00     | \$ 10,000.00  |            |                                      |            |       |            |                                  |  |  |  |                     |  |  |  |
| 13    | Asphalt and Base Rock Removal                             | SY   | 1206                                    | \$ 7.00       | \$ 8,442.00   | \$ 5.55       | \$ 6,693.30                      | \$ 15.00     | \$ 18,090.00  | \$ 9.00      | \$ 10,854.00                       | \$ 12.00     | \$ 14,472.00  | \$ 10.00     | \$ 12,060.00        | \$ 10.00     | \$ 12,060.00  |            |                                      |            |       |            |                                  |  |  |  |                     |  |  |  |
| 14    | Base Rock Grading                                         | LS   | 1                                       | \$ 2,600.00   | \$ 2,600.00   | \$ 12,600.00  | \$ 12,600.00                     | \$ 5,000.00  | \$ 5,000.00   | \$ 10,000.00 | \$ 10,000.00                       | \$ 10,000.00 | \$ 10,000.00  | \$ 12,000.00 | \$ 12,000.00        | \$ 18,000.00 | \$ 18,000.00  |            |                                      |            |       |            |                                  |  |  |  |                     |  |  |  |
| 15    | Portland Cement                                           | TON  | 45                                      | \$ 220.00     | \$ 9,900.00   | \$ 237.00     | \$ 10,665.00                     | \$ 220.00    | \$ 9,900.00   | \$ 225.00    | \$ 10,125.00                       | \$ 250.00    | \$ 11,250.00  | \$ 200.00    | \$ 9,000.00         | \$ 175.00    | \$ 7,875.00   |            |                                      |            |       |            |                                  |  |  |  |                     |  |  |  |
| 16    | Treated Subgrade, 10" thick.                              | SY   | 1206                                    | \$ 21.50      | \$ 25,929.00  | \$ 6.55       | \$ 7,899.30                      | \$ 11.00     | \$ 13,266.00  | \$ 7.00      | \$ 8,442.00                        | \$ 5.00      | \$ 6,030.00   | \$ 9.00      | \$ 10,854.00        | \$ 6.50      | \$ 7,839.00   |            |                                      |            |       |            |                                  |  |  |  |                     |  |  |  |
| 17    | Trench Foundation                                         | CY   | 50                                      | \$ 90.00      | \$ 4,500.00   | \$ 60.00      | \$ 3,000.00                      | \$ 75.00     | \$ 3,750.00   | \$ 160.00    | \$ 8,000.00                        | \$ 80.00     | \$ 4,000.00   | \$ 75.00     | \$ 3,750.00         | \$ 50.00     | \$ 2,500.00   |            |                                      |            |       |            |                                  |  |  |  |                     |  |  |  |
| 18    | Video Inspection                                          | FT   | 1490                                    | \$ 5.50       | \$ 8,195.00   | \$ 7.70       | \$ 11,473.00                     | \$ 5.00      | \$ 7,450.00   | \$ 6.50      | \$ 9,685.00                        | \$ 2.00      | \$ 2,980.00   | \$ 12.00     | \$ 17,880.00        | \$ 5.00      | \$ 7,450.00   |            |                                      |            |       |            |                                  |  |  |  |                     |  |  |  |
| 19    | 12" PVC Pipe Storm Main (Granular Backfill)               | FT   | 532                                     | \$ 132.00     | \$ 70,224.00  | \$ 114.00     | \$ 60,648.00                     | \$ 135.00    | \$ 71,820.00  | \$ 150.00    | \$ 79,800.00                       | \$ 100.00    | \$ 53,200.00  | \$ 200.00    | \$ 106,400.00       | \$ 120.00    | \$ 63,840.00  |            |                                      |            |       |            |                                  |  |  |  |                     |  |  |  |
| 20    | 10" PVC Pipe Storm Lateral (Granular Backfill)            | FT   | 38                                      | \$ 135.00     | \$ 5,130.00   | \$ 137.00     | \$ 5,206.00                      | \$ 138.00    | \$ 5,244.00   | \$ 150.00    | \$ 5,700.00                        | \$ 150.00    | \$ 5,700.00   | \$ 230.00    | \$ 8,740.00         | \$ 110.00    | \$ 4,180.00   |            |                                      |            |       |            |                                  |  |  |  |                     |  |  |  |
| 21    | 8" PVC Pipe Sanitary Main (Granular Backfill)             | FT   | 475                                     | \$ 140.00     | \$ 66,500.00  | \$ 116.00     | \$ 55,100.00                     | \$ 161.00    | \$ 76,475.00  | \$ 153.00    | \$ 72,675.00                       | \$ 100.00    | \$ 47,500.00  | \$ 185.00    | \$ 87,875.00        | \$ 100.00    | \$ 47,500.00  |            |                                      |            |       |            |                                  |  |  |  |                     |  |  |  |
| 22    | 8" C-900 Sanitary Main (Granular Backfill)                | FT   | 19                                      | \$ 110.00     | \$ 2,090.00   | \$ 136.00     | \$ 2,584.00                      | \$ 204.00    | \$ 3,876.00   | \$ 145.00    | \$ 2,755.00                        | \$ 200.00    | \$ 3,800.00   | \$ 275.00    | \$ 5,225.00         | \$ 150.00    | \$ 2,850.00   |            |                                      |            |       |            |                                  |  |  |  |                     |  |  |  |
| 23    | 8" PVC Pipe Sanitary Main (Native Backfill)               | FT   | 121                                     | \$ 77.00      | \$ 9,317.00   | \$ 69.00      | \$ 8,349.00                      | \$ 92.00     | \$ 11,132.00  | \$ 125.00    | \$ 15,125.00                       | \$ 100.00    | \$ 12,100.00  | \$ 155.00    | \$ 18,755.00        | \$ 80.00     | \$ 9,680.00   |            |                                      |            |       |            |                                  |  |  |  |                     |  |  |  |
| 24    | 8" HDPE DR17 Sanitary Main (Directional Drill)            | FT   | 305                                     | \$ 122.00     | \$ 37,210.00  | \$ 135.00     | \$ 41,175.00                     | \$ 147.00    | \$ 44,835.00  | \$ 262.00    | \$ 79,910.00                       | \$ 300.00    | \$ 91,500.00  | \$ 165.00    | \$ 50,325.00        | \$ 200.00    | \$ 61,000.00  |            |                                      |            |       |            |                                  |  |  |  |                     |  |  |  |
| 25    | PVC Sanitary Lateral Piping (Granular Backfill)           | EA   | 7                                       | \$ 4,250.00   | \$ 29,750.00  | \$ 3,170.00   | \$ 22,190.00                     | \$ 3,400.00  | \$ 23,800.00  | \$ 3,000.00  | \$ 21,000.00                       | \$ 4,500.00  | \$ 31,500.00  | \$ 5,700.00  | \$ 39,900.00        | \$ 2,000.00  | \$ 14,000.00  |            |                                      |            |       |            |                                  |  |  |  |                     |  |  |  |
| 26    | PVC Sanitary Lateral Piping (Native Backfill)             | EA   | 3                                       | \$ 1,600.00   | \$ 4,800.00   | \$ 930.00     | \$ 2,790.00                      | \$ 2,000.00  | \$ 6,000.00   | \$ 3,000.00  | \$ 9,000.00                        | \$ 3,000.00  | \$ 9,000.00   | \$ 2,400.00  | \$ 7,200.00         | \$ 1,500.00  | \$ 4,500.00   |            |                                      |            |       |            |                                  |  |  |  |                     |  |  |  |
| 27    | PVC Sanitary Lateral Piping to HDPE Connection (Granular) | EA   | 4                                       | \$ 2,600.00   | \$ 10,400.00  | \$ 1,825.00   | \$ 7,300.00                      | \$ 2,200.00  | \$ 8,800.00   | \$ 3,000.00  | \$ 12,000.00                       | \$ 1,000.00  | \$ 4,000.00   | \$ 2,300.00  | \$ 9,200.00         | \$ 2,000.00  | \$ 8,000.00   |            |                                      |            |       |            |                                  |  |  |  |                     |  |  |  |
| 28    | Concrete Sanitary Sewer Manholes                          | EA   | 7                                       | \$ 9,000.00   | \$ 63,000.00  | \$ 7,240.00   | \$ 50,680.00                     | \$ 8,000.00  | \$ 56,000.00  | \$ 7,500.00  | \$ 52,500.00                       | \$ 7,500.00  | \$ 52,500.00  | \$ 9,600.00  | \$ 67,200.00        | \$ 8,000.00  | \$ 56,000.00  |            |                                      |            |       |            |                                  |  |  |  |                     |  |  |  |
| 29    | Concrete Storm Sewer Manholes                             | EA   | 3                                       | \$ 8,350.00   | \$ 25,050.00  | \$ 5,925.00   | \$ 17,775.00                     | \$ 5,200.00  | \$ 15,600.00  | \$ 6,500.00  | \$ 19,500.00                       | \$ 7,000.00  | \$ 21,000.00  | \$ 8,500.00  | \$ 25,500.00        | \$ 6,000.00  | \$ 18,000.00  |            |                                      |            |       |            |                                  |  |  |  |                     |  |  |  |
| 30    | Concrete Shallow Flat Top Sanitary Manholes               | EA   | 1                                       | \$ 8,800.00   | \$ 8,800.00   | \$ 7,890.00   | \$ 7,890.00                      | \$ 7,500.00  | \$ 7,500.00   | \$ 10,000.00 | \$ 10,000.00                       | \$ 6,000.00  | \$ 6,000.00   | \$ 9,000.00  | \$ 9,000.00         | \$ 5,500.00  | \$ 5,500.00   |            |                                      |            |       |            |                                  |  |  |  |                     |  |  |  |
| 31    | Catch Basin, CG-2                                         | EA   | 1                                       | \$ 3,500.00   | \$ 3,500.00   | \$ 3,190.00   | \$ 3,190.00                      | \$ 4,000.00  | \$ 4,000.00   | \$ 5,000.00  | \$ 5,000.00                        | \$ 6,000.00  | \$ 6,000.00   | \$ 4,000.00  | \$ 4,000.00         | \$ 3,500.00  | \$ 3,500.00   |            |                                      |            |       |            |                                  |  |  |  |                     |  |  |  |
| 32    | Catch Basin, CG-30                                        | EA   | 2                                       | \$ 3,600.00   | \$ 7,200.00   | \$ 3,335.00   | \$ 6,670.00                      | \$ 3,200.00  | \$ 6,400.00   | \$ 5,000.00  | \$ 10,000.00                       | \$ 5,500.00  | \$ 11,000.00  | \$ 4,100.00  | \$ 8,200.00         | \$ 5,000.00  | \$ 10,000.00  |            |                                      |            |       |            |                                  |  |  |  |                     |  |  |  |
| 33    | Adjusting Boxes                                           | EA   | 6                                       | \$ 175.00     | \$ 1,050.00   | \$ 430.00     | \$ 2,580.00                      | \$ 175.00    | \$ 1,050.00   | \$ 500.00    | \$ 3,000.00                        | \$ 200.00    | \$ 1,200.00   | \$ 200.00    | \$ 1,200.00         | \$ 100.00    | \$ 600.00     |            |                                      |            |       |            |                                  |  |  |  |                     |  |  |  |
| 34    | Connection to Existing Storm Manhole                      | EA   | 1                                       | \$ 4,250.00   | \$ 4,250.00   | \$ 4,080.00   | \$ 4,080.00                      | \$ 3,200.00  | \$ 3,200.00   | \$ 3,500.00  | \$ 3,500.00                        | \$ 5,000.00  | \$ 5,000.00   | \$ 3,000.00  | \$ 3,000.00         | \$ 1,500.00  | \$ 1,500.00   |            |                                      |            |       |            |                                  |  |  |  |                     |  |  |  |
| 35    | 3/4"-0" Aggregate Base                                    | TON  | 110                                     | \$ 51.00      | \$ 5,610.00   | \$ 32.25      | \$ 3,547.50                      | \$ 135.00    | \$ 14,850.00  | \$ 50.00     | \$ 5,500.00                        | \$ 55.00     | \$ 6,050.00   | \$ 85.00     | \$ 9,350.00         | \$ 50.00     | \$ 5,500.00   |            |                                      |            |       |            |                                  |  |  |  |                     |  |  |  |
| 36    | Level 2, 1/2" Dense ACP                                   | TON  | 380                                     | \$ 122.00     | \$ 46,360.00  | \$ 158.00     | \$ 60,040.00                     | \$ 142.00    | \$ 53,960.00  | \$ 150.00    | \$ 57,000.00                       | \$ 155.00    | \$ 58,900.00  | \$ 140.00    | \$ 53,200.00        | \$ 150.00    | \$ 57,000.00  |            |                                      |            |       |            |                                  |  |  |  |                     |  |  |  |
| 37    | Level 2, 1/2" Dense ACP Temporary                         | SQYD | 180                                     | \$ 27.00      | \$ 4,860.00   | \$ 35.00      | \$ 6,300.00                      | \$ 41.00     | \$ 7,380.00   | \$ 45.00     | \$ 8,100.00                        | \$ 100.00    | \$ 18,000.00  | \$ 42.00     | \$ 7,560.00         | \$ 20.00     | \$ 3,600.00   |            |                                      |            |       |            |                                  |  |  |  |                     |  |  |  |
| 38    | Concrete Driveway                                         | SF   | 1300                                    | \$ 14.00      | \$ 18,200.00  | \$ 19.50      | \$ 25,350.00                     | \$ 17.00     | \$ 22,100.00  | \$ 30.00     | \$ 39,000.00                       | \$ 67.00     | \$ 87,100.00  | \$ 20.00     | \$ 26,000.00        | \$ 30.00     | \$ 39,000.00  |            |                                      |            |       |            |                                  |  |  |  |                     |  |  |  |
| 39    | Monolithic Concrete Curb and Gutter                       | FT   | 830                                     | \$ 35.75      | \$ 29,672.50  | \$ 42.50      | \$ 35,270.00                     | \$ 38.00     | \$ 31,540.00  | \$ 70.00     | \$ 58,100.00                       | \$ 70.00     | \$ 58,100.00  | \$ 44.00     | \$ 36,520.00        | \$ 35.00     | \$ 29,050.00  |            |                                      |            |       |            |                                  |  |  |  |                     |  |  |  |
| 40    | Concrete Curb, Vertical                                   | FT   | 112                                     | \$ 37.50      | \$ 4,200.00   | \$ 51.15      | \$ 5,728.80                      | \$ 51.00     | \$ 5,712.00   | \$ 70.00     | \$ 7,840.00                        | \$ 100.00    | \$ 11,200.00  | \$ 50.00     | \$ 5,600.00         | \$ 30.00     | \$ 3,360.00   |            |                                      |            |       |            |                                  |  |  |  |                     |  |  |  |
| 41    | Yard Restoration                                          | LS   | 1                                       | \$ 12,500.00  | \$ 12,500.00  | \$ 18,160.00  | \$ 18,160.00                     | \$ 9,500.00  | \$ 9,500.00   | \$ 10,000.00 | \$ 10,000.00                       | \$ 20,000.00 | \$ 20,000.00  | \$ 15,000.00 | \$ 15,000.00        | \$ 12,000.00 | \$ 12,000.00  |            |                                      |            |       |            |                                  |  |  |  |                     |  |  |  |
| 42    | Contingency (15%)                                         |      | 1                                       |               |               |               |                                  |              |               |              |                                    |              |               |              |                     |              |               |            |                                      |            |       |            |                                  |  |  |  |                     |  |  |  |
| TOTAL |                                                           |      |                                         |               | \$ 697,260.00 |               | \$ 703,974.60                    |              | \$ 715,000.00 |              | \$ 791,007.00                      |              | \$ 832,832.00 |              | \$ 929,570.00       |              | \$ 691,713.50 |            |                                      |            |       |            |                                  |  |  |  |                     |  |  |  |

Note: Discrepancy with bid schedule. Item 39 total reads as \$35,270, but multiplies to \$35,275. Item 40 reads as \$5,728, but multiplies to \$5,728.80. The total reads as \$704,004.60, but adds up to \$703,974.60.